Job Title

City Manager
Assistant City Manager (X2)

Police Chief

Deputy Police Chief (Includes out of class Pay)
Lieutenant (X4)

Sergeant (X13)

Crisis Response Specialist (x5)

Crisis Response Lead

Fire Chief

Deputy Fire Chief (Vacant)
Assistant Fire Chief (X2)
Battalion Chief (X3)

Public Works Director

Deputy Public Works Director

Line of Business Director (X2)
Associate Line of Business Director

City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney (X2)
Olympia Municipal Court Director
Chief Prosecutor

Program Manager

Finance Director
Accounting Manager (X3)
Senior Accountant (X2)
Budget/Financial Analyst

CP&D Director

Deputy Director Community Planning and Development (Vacant)
Associate Line of Business Director

Building Official (Vacant)

Home Fund Manager

Program and Planning Supervisor (X3)

Principal Planner (X2)

Sr Planner

Parks Arts & Recreation Director

Director of Recreation Arts and Facilities
Director of Parks Planning and Maintenance
Parks Operations & Maintenance Manager
Program and Planning Supervisor

Yearly Salary

196,950.00
176,750.08

184,785.95
184,165.46
153,471.14
120,520.82
69,414.18
81,484.62

170,264.02
164,882.62
149,100.64
127,057.25

170,064.34
138,317.50
129,148.03
123,154.30

170,724.32
132.155.92
129,148.03
114,151.02

96,131.36

160,400.03
114,151.02
84,476.08
93,119.94

161,457.30
134,262.75
123,154.30
123,154.30
108,117.78
108,117.78
105,078.90

96,131.36

157,772.73
129,148.03
129,148.03
114,151.02
108,117.78



Program Mananger (X3)

Human Resource Director
Senior Human Resources Analyst (X4)
Human Resources Analyst (X2)

Economic Development Director
Supervisor Il (Vacant)
Downtown Ambassadors

Strategic Communications Director
Program Specialist (X2)

96,131.36

154,530.06
103,304.24
88,648.77

123,154.30
84,929.52
62,927.70

135,602.27
75,090.29
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