

<b>Job Title</b>	<b>Yearly Salary</b>
City Manager	196,950.00
Assistant City Manager (X2)	176,750.08
Police Chief	184,785.95
Deputy Police Chief (Includes out of class Pay)	184,165.46
Lieutenant (X4)	153,471.14
Sergeant (X13)	120,520.82
Crisis Response Specialist (x5)	69,414.18
Crisis Response Lead	81,484.62
Fire Chief	170,264.02
Deputy Fire Chief (Vacant)	164,882.62
Assistant Fire Chief (X2)	149,100.64
Battalion Chief (X3)	127,057.25
Public Works Director	170,064.34
Deputy Public Works Director	138,317.50
Line of Business Director (X2)	129,148.03
Associate Line of Business Director	123,154.30
City Attorney	170,724.32
Deputy City Attorney (X2)	132,155.92
Olympia Municipal Court Director	129,148.03
Chief Prosecutor	114,151.02
Program Manager	96,131.36
Finance Director	160,400.03
Accounting Manager (X3)	114,151.02
Senior Accountant (X2)	84,476.08
Budget/Financial Analyst	93,119.94
CP&D Director	161,457.30
Deputy Director Community Planning and Development (Vacant)	134,262.75
Associate Line of Business Director	123,154.30
Building Official (Vacant)	123,154.30
Home Fund Manager	108,117.78
Program and Planning Supervisor (X3)	108,117.78
Principal Planner (X2)	105,078.90
Sr Planner	96,131.36
Parks Arts & Recreation Director	157,772.73
Director of Recreation Arts and Facilities	129,148.03
Director of Parks Planning and Maintenance	129,148.03
Parks Operations & Maintenance Manager	114,151.02
Program and Planning Supervisor	108,117.78

Program Manager (X3)	96,131.36
Human Resource Director	154,530.06
Senior Human Resources Analyst (X4)	103,304.24
Human Resources Analyst (X2)	88,648.77
Economic Development Director	123,154.30
Supervisor II (Vacant)	84,929.52
Downtown Ambassadors	62,927.70
Strategic Communications Director	135,602.27
Program Specialist (X2)	75,090.29